> \$40.00 11834

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Parry WILLIAMS	09/04/2007
Peter Harris SILVERSTONE	09/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL S.R.L.
Street Address:	Chelston Park, Building 2, Ground Floor
City:	Collymore Rock, St. Michael
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11834848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: jtaylor@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311865US76CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Taylor

Total Attachments: 6

source=311865USAssignment#page1.tif source=311865USAssignment#page2.tif source=311865USAssignment#page3.tif source=311865USAssignment#page4.tif source=311865USAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020155 FRAME: 0153

500405457

source=311865USAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020155 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, whose name/s and full post address/os are set out below:

Name of Inventor(s)	Address(es)
Robert Parry WILLIAMS	Rivendell, Ballybrew, Enniskerry, Co. Wicklow, Ireland
Peter Harris SILVERSTONE	175 Osland Drive, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6R 2A1

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Biovail Laboratories International S.R.L** hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is Chelston Park, Building 2, Ground Floor, Collymore Rock, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my/out entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to **BUPROPION HYDROBROMIDE AND THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS** as fully set forth and described in the application(s) for Letters Patent in:

United States, filed on AUGUST 7, 2007, and allotted Serial No. 11/834,848,

(and I/we hereby authorize the Assignee to insert above the filing date and serial number of said application(s) when known)

together with my/our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/ys had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

I/We hereby covenant and agree, for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may

P048

reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

In witness whereof, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name/s on the day and year set forth below.

Signed at Condallan, in the County/State of Dublin

IRELAND this 4th day of September, 2007.

Robert Parry WILLIAMS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of Ireland

On this day of September, 2007, personally appeared before me the above named Robert Parry WILLIAMS, to me personally known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed same, as his/her free act and deed, and for the purposes set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

NAME:

A Notary Public in and for the

Republic of Ireland - COMMISSIONED

FOR LIFE.



In witness whereof, I/we have hereur forth below.	nto signed my/our name/s on the day and year set
Signed at, Canada this day of	in the Province of, 2007
]	Peter Harris SILVERSTONE
ACKNOV	VLEDGEMENT
120224	
Province of) Canada)	
me the above named Peter Harris SILVERS' to be the same person described in and	70NE, to me personally known, and known by med who executed the foregoing instrument, and his/her free act and deed, and for the purposes set
	NAME A Notary Public in and for the Province of

P048

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, whose name/s and full post address/es are set out below:

Name of Inventor(s)	Address(es)
Robert Parry WILLIAMS	Rivendell, Ballybrew, Enniskerry, Co. Wicklow, Ireland
Peter Harris SILVERSTONE	175 Osland Drive, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6R 2A1

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Biovail Laboratories International S.R.L** hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is Chelston Park, Building 2, Ground Floor, Collymore Rock, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my/our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to **BUPROPION HYDROBROMIDE AND THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS** as fully set forth and described in the application(s) for Letters Patent in:

United States, filed on AUGUST 7, 2007, and allotted Serial No. 11/834,848,

(and I/we hereby authorize the Assignee to insert above the filing date and serial number of said application(s) when known)

together with my/our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

I/We hereby covenant and agree, for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may

11/834,848 Assignment Page 1 of 3 P048

PATENT REEL: 020155 FRAME: 0158

		btain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of ation, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;
In witness whereof forth below.	, I/we have hereu	into signed my/our name/s on the day and year set
Signed atIRELAND this	, in the	County/State of
	_	Robert Parry WILLIAMS
	ACKNOV	VLEDGEMENT
Republic of Ireland		
me the above named Robe be the same person describ	ert Parry WILLIA med in and who ex	, 2007, personally appeared before AMS , to me personally known, and known by me to ecuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged and deed, and for the purposes set forth, on the day
		NAME: A Notary Public in and for the
		Republic of Ireland

P048

In witness whereof, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name/s on the day and year set forth below.
Signed at Missing Ga , in the Province of Or TAR , Canada this day of \text{Canada this fine Big 2007}
Pour
Peter Harris SILVERSTONE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Province of Ontario) Canada)
On this

P048

RECORDED: 11/27/2007